MODERN SLAVERY STATEMENT OF

OPW HOLDCO LIMITED, OPW MIDCO LIMITED AND OPW TOPCO LIMITED

(together the OPW Group Companies)

OPW Holdco Limited is a minority shareholder of Walney (UK) Offshore Windfarms Limited which is a subsidiary of Orsted Power (UK) Limited, part of the Orsted group.

The board of directors of Walney (UK) Offshore Windfarms Limited considered and adopted the Modern Slavery Statement and policy of Orsted in June 2024, a copy of which is annexed to this statement.

The OPW Group Companies have no other business or trade other than with Walney (UK) Offshore Windfarms Limited and other members of the Orsted group.

Accordingly, the board of directors of the OPW Group Companies, having considered their obligations and responsibilities under the Modern Slavery Act, have decided that the most effective way to monitor the risk of human trafficking and/or slavery taking place within its supply chain is via the Orsted policy duly adopted by Walney (UK) Offshore Windfarms Limited.

This statement was approved by the board of directors of each of the OPW Group Companies.

Director

OPW Holdco Limited
OPW Midco Limited
OPW Topco Limited

Director

OPW Holdco Limited OPW Midco Limited OPW Topco Limited

When Leav

Date: 08.07.2024